



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9484/2024, CM APPL. 44037/2024, CM APPL. 44038/2024**

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr Advocate with
Mr.N.Murali, Mr.B.Karunakaran,
Mr.K.Balambihai, Mr.Ramamurthy S,
Mr.Kumar Ajit Singh and Mr.Ajith
Williams, Advocates.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICER

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.08.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru is engaged in larger Bench.
2. List on 07.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 02, 2024

at