



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9484/2024 & CM APPL. 44038/2024**

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr S K Bagaria, Sr Advocate with Mr
Murali and Mr B Karunakaran Mr
Ajith Williyam S and Mr
Ramamurthy, Advocates.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICER

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

CM APPL. 44037/2024 (Early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the above captioned petition scheduled for hearing on 13.08.2024.
2. Given the board of this Court, early hearing is not feasible.
3. The application stands dismissed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 07, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any