



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9484/2024 and CM APPL. 38936/2024 (Stay), CM
APPL. 44038/2024 (Stay)

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. P. Shankar, Mr. B.
Karunakaran, Advs.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICERRespondent
Through: Mr. Udit Malik, Additional
Standing Counsel (Civil) with
Mr. Vishal Chanda and Ms.
Rima Rao, Advs. for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

1. We are informed of identical challenges which form subject matter of W.P.(C) No.11412/2018 and which is to come up before us on 18 December 2024.
2. Consequently, let Mr. Malik, learned counsel obtain instructions or file a reply on or before the said date.
3. Let the writ petition be included on our Board on 18.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2024

sp