



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9484/2024 & CM APPL. 38936/2024 (Stay),
44038/2024 (Stay)

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B. Karunakaran, Mr. Ajith
Williams & Mr. Padmanabha
Raja K.R., Advs.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr.
Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima
Rao, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

Mr. Malik, learned counsel representing the respondent, prays
for and is granted three weeks further time to file a counter affidavit.
The petitioner shall have a week therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the writ petition be called again on 07.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/kk