



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9484/2024, CM APPL. 38936/2024 (STAY) & CM  
APPL. 44038/2024 (STAY)

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICER .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**

**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **07.02.2025**

None has appeared for parties when the matter was called.

List again on 20.03.2025.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2025/akc**