



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9484/2024 & CM APPL.38936/2024 & 44038/2024**

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya Rawat, Adv.**

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICERRespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

ab