



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9484/2024 & CM APPL. 38936/2024, CM APPL. 44038/2024**

TITAN COMPANY PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aditya Rawat and Mr. B
Karunakaran, Adv.

versus

THE SALES TAX OFFICERRespondent
Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to take instructions.
2. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Accordingly, list on 10th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sky/